Ad Order Number
0000145315

Sales Rep.
diane.hutton

Order Taker
diane.hutton

Order Source
Phone

Customer

Customer Account
910010332

Customer Address
29515 RCR #27

OAK CREEK CO 80467 USA

Customer Phone

Order Confirmation

Payor Customer
Payor Account
910010332

Payor Address
29515 RCR #27

OAK CREEK CO 80467 USA

Payor Phone

PO Number

Ordered By
J Nettleton

Customer Fax

Customer EMail
JNettleton@peabodyenergy.com

9708702712 9708702712 Special Pricing
Tear Sheets Proofs Affidavits Blind Box Promo Type Materials
0 0 0
Invoice Text Ad Order Notes

Renewal Application (RN04) to the Yoast Mine Permit (C-1994-082).

Net Amount
$569.60

Tax Amount Total Amount Payment Method

$0.00 $569.60  Billed-Invoiced

Payment Amount
$0.00

Amount Due
$569.60




Ad Number Ad Type
0000145315-01 CMN Legal Line

External Ad Number

Ad Attributes

Ad Released

No

Production Method

Production Notes

AdBooker

Pick Up

Ad Size Color
1X89li

Ad User Units

WYSIWYG Content



PUBLIC NOTICE

Seneca Coal Company, 37796 Routt County Roac
53, PO Box 670, Hayden, Colorado 81639, has filec
with the Colorado Division of Reclamation Mining
and Safety a Permit Renewal Application (RN04) tc
the Yoast Mine Permit (C-1994-082).

The general legal description of the Yoast Mine Per
mit Area is described as:

T6N R87W

Section 28: Portions of NW/4, NW/4 SW/4, SW/4
NE/4

Section 29: Portions of SE/4

Section 32: Portions of NW/4 NE/4, W/2 E/2

TSN R87W

Section 5: Portions of W/2E/2

Section 8: Portions of NW/4, SW/4, W/2 NE/4, AND
W/2 SE/4

Section 16: SW/4 NW/4, NW/4 SW/4 and portions of
SW/4 SW/4, NW/4 SW/4, SE/4 NW/4, NE/4 SW/4,
AND SW/4 SE/4

Section 17: All

Section 18: NE/4 SE/4, S/2 SE/4

Section 19: E/2 and portions of E/2 W/2

Section 20: SW/4 NW/4, N/2 NW/4, W/2 SW/4 and
portions of N/2 NE/4

Section 29: NW/4 NW/4

Section 30: S/2 NW/4

All west of the 6th Principal Meridian totaling 2,318.3
acres.

Legal owners of record of the surface of the permit
area are:

Carroll Family Land, LLLP

Hallenbeck, Dennis A. and Laurie L.
Canmilletti and Sons, INC

Patrick, John

Public Service Company of Colorado
Sage Creek Holdings, LLC

20 Mile Sheep, LLC

. United States of America (Bureau of
Land Management)

The Yoast Mine is located approximately 8.5 miles
southeast of the Town of Hayden Colorado. The
USGS 7.5 Minute Quadrangle Maps of Dunckley
and Mt Harris Colorado contain the described per-
mit area. No change in land use is associated with
this renewal.

Copies of the PAP (less confidential materials) are
available for inspection at the mine office and the of-
fice of the Colorado Division of Reclamation, Mining,
and Safety. A copy of the Renewal Application is al
so available for public inspection at the:

Hayden Public Library
West Routt Library District
201 East Jefferson Avenue
Hayden, CO 81639

(970) 276-3777

Written comments or objections to the Permit re-
newal application; a request for informal conference
summarizing the requestor’s issue(s) and indicating
whether or not the requestor desires the conference
to be held in the mine locale; or a request for a pub-
lic hearing (held in the mine locale) to determine
whether the interests of the public and affected
landowners will be protected (re: proximity of mining
operations to public roads) should be submitted to
the State of Colorado, Division of Reclamation, Min-
ing, and Safety, 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215,
Denver, Colorado 80203-2273 within thirty days of
the last date of publication of this notice.

Published in the Steamboat Pilot & Today
First Publication Date: November 12, 2017
Last Publication Date: December 3, 2017

145315

Run Date Product Placement Rate Sched Cst Disc/Prem Color Pickup Tax Subtotal

11/12/2017 CMN Steamboat Pilot LEGALS CMN $19.20 per Inch $142.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $142.40



11/12/2017
11/19/2017
11/19/2017
11/26/2017
11/26/2017
12/03/2017
12/03/2017

CMN Online Regional B
CMN Online Regional B
CMN Steamboat Pilot
CMN Steamboat Pilot
CMN Online Regional B
CMN Online Regional B
CMN Steamboat Pilot

LEGALS CMN
LEGALS CMN
LEGALS CMN
LEGALS CMN
LEGALS CMN
LEGALS CMN
LEGALS CMN

$0.00 per Inch
$0.00 per Inch
$19.20 per Inch
$19.20 per Inch
$0.00 per Inch
$0.00 per Inch
$19.20 per Inch

$0.00
$0.00
$142.40
$142.40
$0.00
$0.00
$142.40

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$142.40
$142.40
$0.00
$0.00
$142.40



