				Order	Confirmation					
Ad Order Number Customer 0000145315			Payor Customer			PO Number				
<u>Sales Rep.</u> diane.hutton		Customer Account 910010332			<b>Payor Account</b> 910010332		<u>Ordered By</u> J Nettleton			
Order TakerCustomer Addressdiane.hutton29515 RCR #27			Payor Address 29515 RCR #27			Customer Fax				
Order Source OAK CREEK CO 80467 USA			OAK CREEK CO 80467 USA			Customer EMail JNettleton@peabodyenergy.com				
Phone		<u>Customer Phone</u> 9708702712		<u>Payor Phone</u> 9708702712			Special Pricing			
<u>Tear Sheets</u> 0	<u>Proofs</u> 0	<u>Affidavits</u> 0	Blind Box	Pr	omo Type	<u>Materials</u>				
Invoice Text		Yoast Mine Permit (C-1994-08	32).	<u>Ac</u>	I Order Notes					
		<u>Net Amc</u> \$569		<u>Tax Amount</u> \$0.00	Total Amount \$569.60	Payment Method Billed-Invoiced	Payment Amount \$0.00	<u>Amount Du</u> \$569.6		

<u>Ad Number</u> 0000145315-01	<u>Ad Type</u> CMN Legal Line		<u>Product</u> AdBook	<b>ion Method</b> er	Production Notes
External Ad Num	<u>ber</u>	Ad Attributes	<u>Ad Released</u> No	<u>Pick Up</u>	
<u>Ad Size</u> 1 X 89 li	<u>Color</u>	Ad User Units			
WYSIWYG Conte	nt				

Seneca Coal Company, 37796 Routt County Roac 53, PO Box 670, Hayden, Colorado 81639, has filec with the Colorado Division of Reclamation Mining and Safety a Permit Renewal Application (RN04) tc the Yoast Mine Permit (C-1994-082).

The general legal description of the Yoast Mine Per mit Area is described as:

**T6N R87W** 

Section 28: Portions of NW/4, NW/4 SW/4, SW/4 NF/4 Section 29: Portions of SE/4 Section 32: Portions of NW/4 NE/4, W/2 E/2

## TSN R87W

Section 5: Portions of W/2E/2 Section 8: Portions of NW/4, SW/4, W/2 NE/4, AND W/2 SE/4 Section 16: SW/4 NW/4, NW/4 SW/4 and portions of SW/4 SW/4, NW/4 SW/4, SE/4 NW/4, NE/4 SW/4. AND SW/4 SE/4

Section 17: All Section 18: NE/4 SE/4, S/2 SE/4 Section 19: E/2 and portions of E/2 W/2 Section 20: SW/4 NW/4, N/2 NW/4, W/2 SW/4 and portions of N/2 NE/4 Section 29: NW/4 NW/4 Section 30: S/2 NW/4

All west of the 6th Principal Meridian totaling 2,318.3 acres.

Legal owners of record of the surface of the permit area are:

- Carroll Family Land, LLLP Hallenbeck, Dennis A. and Laurie L. Camilletti and Sons, INC
- Patrick, John
- Public Service Company of Colorado

Sage Creek Holdings, LLC 20 Mile Sheep, LLC United States of America (Bureau of Land Management)

The Yoast Mine is located approximately 8.5 miles southeast of the Town of Hayden Colorado. The USGS 7.5 Minute Quadrangle Maps of Dunckley and Mt Harris Colorado contain the described per-mit area. No change in land use is associated with this renewal.

Copies of the PAP (less confidential materials) are copies of the PAP (less conindential materials) are available for inspection at the mine office and the of-fice of the Colorado Division of Reclamation, Mining, and Safety. A copy of the Renewal Application is al so available for public inspection at the:

Hayden Public Library West Routt Library District 201 East Jefferson Avenue Hayden, CO 81639 (970) 276-3777

Written comments or objections to the Permit re-Written comments of objections to the Permit re-newal application; a request for informal conference summarizing the requestor's issue(s) and indicating whether or not the requestor desires the conference to be held in the mine locale; or a request for a pub-lic hearing (held in the mine locale) to determine whether the interests of the public and affected and affected landowners will be protected (re: proximity of mining operations to public roads) should be submitted to the State of Colorado, Division of Reclamation, Min-ing, and Safety, 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, Colorado, 80203-2273 within thirty days of the last date of publication of this notice.

Published in the Steamboat Pilot & Today First Publication Date: November 12, 2017 Last Publication Date: December 3, 2017

Run Date	Product	<b>Placement</b>	<u>Rate</u>	Sched Cst	Disc/Prem	<u>Color</u>	<u>Pickup</u>	Tax	<u>Subtotal</u>
11/12/2017	CMN Steamboat Pilot	LEGALS CMN	\$19.20 per Inch	\$142.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$142.40

11/12/2017	CMN Online Regional B	LEGALS CMN	\$0.00 per Inch	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11/19/2017	CMN Online Regional B	LEGALS CMN	\$0.00 per Inch	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11/19/2017	CMN Steamboat Pilot	LEGALS CMN	\$19.20 per Inch	\$142.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$142.40
11/26/2017	CMN Steamboat Pilot	LEGALS CMN	\$19.20 per Inch	\$142.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$142.40
11/26/2017	CMN Online Regional B	LEGALS CMN	\$0.00 per Inch	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12/03/2017	CMN Online Regional B	LEGALS CMN	\$0.00 per Inch	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12/03/2017	CMN Steamboat Pilot	LEGALS CMN	\$19.20 per Inch	\$142.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$142.40